

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3191

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 August 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to legal proceedings issued to patients refusing to leave the Trust hospitals.

1. The number of letters issued by your Trust threatening legal proceedings if a patient does not leave. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each.

2. How many letters has your Trust issued threatening legal proceedings if a patient does not vacate a hospital bed/ward on 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each if different from Question 1.

3. Number of cases an eviction notice or court order for possession of a bed been served by your trust in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each if different from Questions 1 and 2.

1. None

2. None

3. None